
宁夏 2024 年普通高校招生一批本科投档线

文史类 非定向

院校名称 已投考生最低分数

1001北京大学 638.24712414
1002清华大学 639.255122126
1003中国人民大学 625.24312413
1004北京航空航天大学 605.255115108
1005北京理工大学 584.221125109
1007北京师范大学 605.245117116
1008中央民族大学 548.229111106
1012北京化工大学 546.22811009
1016北京中医药大学 573.237120085
1017北京外国语大学 582.224108121
1018中国传媒大学 562.230113108
1019中央财经大学 571.23911311
1111对外经济贸易大学 514.214118091
1112北京体育大学 542.212116097
1113中国政法大学 500.215100074
1114华北电力大学(北京) 558.242109084
1121北京工商大学 521.220116071
1124首都经济贸易大学 553.227107099
1131北京物资学院 507.222105096
1135中国戏曲学院 520.217116066
1142北京语言大学(民族班) 532.201114104
1201南开大学 607.253112115
1220天津科技大学 516.203107099
1222中国民航大学 522.228100087
1226天津师范大学 530.245110073
1228天津外国语大学 514.21410808
1230天津财经大学 507.21110408
1301东北大学秦皇岛分校 547.230117087
1310华北电力大学(保定) 546.213112101
1322华北理工大学 507.228101083
1323石家庄铁道大学 527.218112087
1329河北师范大学 502.236111052
1423山西医科大学 500.220112067
1424山西财经大学 511.207115092
2111大连海事大学 532.2001051
2120东北财经大学 513.206114078



2201吉林大学 580.236114116
2210延边大学 537.222110106
2211东北师范大学 569.239114103
2220长春理工大学 503.20710908
2301哈尔滨工业大学 589.233123113
2311东北林业大学 536.230114073
2312东北农业大学 522.241112081
2320黑龙江大学 497.20710907
2322东北石油大学 510.224119095
2329哈尔滨商业大学 508.216110078
3101复旦大学 632.24312513
3102上海交通大学 626.251125129
3112上海外国语大学 538.219106096
3120上海理工大学 515.224115072
3121上海海事大学 549.225116084
3124华东政法大学 527.221116087
3130上海立信会计金融学院 519.229104087
3201南京大学 616.238117126
3210苏州大学 574.239114104
3213中国矿业大学 546.240116086
3214河海大学 506.227110069
3217中国药科大学 533.204109098
3220江苏科技大学 502.211119077
3221南京工业大学 515.217115079
3222常州大学 496.217113085
3224南京林业大学 502.221103081
3225江苏大学 537.219118086
3226南京信息工程大学 541.221109104
3229南京财经大学 536.234104082
3233苏州科技大学 503.221113068
3239扬州大学 535.209111107
3245南京审计大学 549.237107096
3250西交利物浦大学 503.215107052
3301浙江大学 620.238128116
3322浙江农林大学 506.227108078
3324浙江工商大学 523.221106098
3328浙江师范大学 504.218111059
3329浙江财经大学 535.233112083
3333杭州师范大学 503.212109061
3341温州大学 516.226109076
3421安徽农业大学 504.213110068
3423安徽财经大学 506.213103091
3501厦门大学 509.225100093



3510福州大学 546.224115079
3520华侨大学 509.216119064
3521福建农林大学 506.228102099
3524福建师范大学 543.228122091
3610南昌大学 517.21411508
3622江西理工大学 518.214113073
3626江西师范大学 515.228121063
3627江西财经大学 550.216123096
3628江西科技师范大学 512.226112087
3701山东大学 559.219119089
3702山东大学威海分校 577.238109119
3703中国海洋大学 569.211122109
3710中国石油大学(华东) 514.212111076
3720山东科技大学 532.228113085
3722济南大学 513.207106075
3731山东财经大学 499.214108079
3734青岛大学 507.210111074
3738山东师范大学 496.193105071
4110郑州大学 556.2341191
4119河南师范大学 499.227106048
4122郑州轻工业大学 496.206114096
4128河南大学 497.218107068
4130河南财经政法大学 515.245111074
4201武汉大学 605.241120112
4202华中科技大学 577.244121073
4210中国地质大学(武汉) 558.228107093
4211武汉理工大学 563.249117088
4213中南财经政法大学 556.229108098
4220武汉科技大学 515.212108082
4221长江大学 496.232112089
4222武汉工程大学 512.210104094
4224湖北工业大学 501.238117044
4225湖北大学 518.208108091
4227中南民族大学 515.241109058
4228三峡大学 503.204113084
4301中南大学 588.224122113
4302湖南大学 569.240110098
4310湖南师范大学 541.2240971
4320湘潭大学 516.227116102
4322长沙理工大学 534.207106109
4323湖南农业大学 497.186101109
4324中南林业科技大学 505.204112076
4326南华大学 521.215110088



4327湖南工业大学 513.231100067
4328湖南科技大学 524.23211109
4346湖南工商大学 516.243118059
4401中山大学 598.237122112
4410暨南大学 550.224117076
4411哈尔滨工业大学(深圳) 606.246111117
4425广州大学 499.254107048
4426广东工业大学 508.199111118
4427南方医科大学 530.23310607
4428华南师范大学 562.208121124
4429深圳大学 562.222110104
4431深圳技术大学 513.228114061
4610海南大学 499.224097052
4621海南师范大学 505.219110082
5001重庆大学 582.225119114
5010西南大学 541.239118073
5011西南大学(荣昌校区) 498.195115069
5023重庆师范大学 496.240106059
5024西南政法大学 565.233120107
5027重庆工商大学 519.21811009
5101四川大学 589.233119107
5110西南交通大学 563.228117105
5112西南财经大学 508.240118082
5121成都理工大学 519.206102099
5123成都信息工程大学 522.215107094
5129西南民族大学 534.229103099
5133四川师范大学 498.241091098
5211贵州大学 508.214109085
5311云南大学 550.239120079
5323大理大学 510.218126068
6101西安交通大学 602.247130108
6102西北工业大学 570.233109104
6103西北农林科技大学 556.254117093
6110西北大学 509.229112082
6112长安大学 530.216120093
6121西安工业大学 510.232118072
6122西安建筑科技大学 508.21510109
6123西安科技大学 506.210113071
6124西安石油大学 521.220112084
6126西安工程大学 505.224104072
6127陕西中医药大学 540.206108106
6130西安外国语大学 510.22011609
6131西北政法大学 557.248104108



6135西安财经大学 526.233112072
6136西安邮电大学 512.216102089
6201兰州大学 566.245116095
6202兰州大学(民族班) 550.236111088
6221兰州交通大学 513.233099086
6223西北师范大学 533.235110082
6225西北民族大学 508.227111072
6226甘肃政法大学 516.22210107
6233西北师范大学(民族班) 521.237109084
6411宁夏大学 523.210111099
6412宁夏大学(国际班) 496.196105092
6413宁夏大学(在中卫市就读) 496.213111061
6421宁夏医科大学 496.201108081
6422北方民族大学 510.203098089
6510新疆大学 519.223117073
6511石河子大学 512.216108083

理工类 非定向

院校名称 已投考生最低分数

1001北京大学 659.273125127
1002清华大学 661.272127123
1003中国人民大学 625.254122122
1004北京航空航天大学 631.274115112
1005北京理工大学 624.255109122
1006中国农业大学 555.207102123
1007北京师范大学 559.228094116
1008中央民族大学 526.216105102
1009北京大学医学部 632.255124113
1010北京交通大学 560.214112115
1011北京科技大学 549.206114105
1012北京化工大学 527.190094124
1013北京邮电大学 582.216127118
1014北京邮电大学(宏福校区) 546.198099118
1015北京林业大学 510.185109111
1016北京中医药大学 505.186117095
1017北京外国语大学 517.171107117
1018中国传媒大学 524.194092116
1019中央财经大学 547.214104114
1020北京航空航天大学(民族班) 594.220119127
1111对外经济贸易大学 498.153094123
1112北京体育大学 477.186090106



1113中国政法大学 450.153084108
1114华北电力大学(北京) 547.208099115
1115中国矿业大学(北京) 497.188094114
1116中国石油大学(北京) 448.165081109
1117中国地质大学(北京) 495.173097102
1118北京工业大学 541.211102115
1119中国地质大学(北京)(民族班) 457.145083108
1120北方工业大学 479.18808711
1124首都经济贸易大学 484.156096118
1126北京信息科技大学 488.178085115
1128北京印刷学院 449.144094103
1129北京建筑大学 450.169087105
1131北京物资学院 432.179059112
1142北京语言大学(民族班) 428.136088101
1201南开大学 598.247112125
1202天津大学 591.237118113
1210天津医科大学 518.185110108
1211河北工业大学 519.209112103
1220天津科技大学 443.161078114
1221天津工业大学 467.1780911
1222中国民航大学 499.199096109
1223天津理工大学 444.127103116
1225天津中医药大学 432.146090108
1226天津师范大学 439.163088094
1228天津外国语大学 438.154111096
1230天津财经大学 432.143080105
1301东北大学秦皇岛分校 522.200109102
1310华北电力大学(保定) 432.143073102
1320燕山大学 512.188094113
1322华北理工大学 442.150094102
1323石家庄铁道大学 471.176107091
1327中国人民警察大学 442.188081096
1328河北医科大学 528.188106109
1329河北师范大学 458.166094093
1410太原理工大学 498.172107103
1421中北大学 466.166079106
1423山西医科大学 470.152096113
1424山西财经大学 432.172084101
1426山西大学 497.199104102
2101东北大学 551.216105115
2102大连理工大学 593.236127113
2103大连理工大学(盘锦校区) 462.18408611
2110辽宁大学 504.159105126



2111大连海事大学 499.209076104
2120东北财经大学 483.164091114
2122辽宁科技大学 450.158094109
2123辽宁工程技术大学 447.197089096
2128沈阳建筑大学 434.13909611
2130沈阳农业大学 440.154085103
2132大连医科大学 432.162069104
2133沈阳药科大学 468.169088108
2134沈阳工业大学 445.159078112
2147中国医科大学 495.192097113
2201吉林大学 514.206112103
2210延边大学 439.146089103
2211东北师范大学 519.186096119
2220长春理工大学 480.167090115
2221东北电力大学 482.163115108
2301哈尔滨工业大学 626.262122115
2310哈尔滨工程大学 553.196115118
2311东北林业大学 432.152084091
2312东北农业大学 450.167075116
2320黑龙江大学 444.170070109
2322东北石油大学 449.151081104
2326黑龙江中医药大学 446.179074103
2329哈尔滨商业大学 432.137084116
2333哈尔滨理工大学 469.177097102
3100复旦大学(核专业) 632.246138121
3101复旦大学 644.267130117
3102上海交通大学 648.275129112
3104同济大学 607.251118103
3105复旦大学医学院 643.258135118
3106上海交通大学医学院 647.269127109
3107同济大学(医学班) 585.229115116
3110华东理工大学 521.196089115
3111东华大学 520.191095111
3112上海外国语大学 509.165109116
3113上海财经大学 468.16208812
3120上海理工大学 502.189099108
3121上海海事大学 480.194089103
3122上海应用技术大学 447.185083096
3123上海海洋大学 465.164093106
3124华东政法大学 509.193091105
3129上海电力大学 515.178101117
3130上海立信会计金融学院 452.148114108
3140上海电机学院 461.148068122



3143上海第二工业大学 469.187088106
3170上海健康医学院 467.163083104
3201南京大学 635.260125113
3202东南大学 607.243126117
3210苏州大学 545.241115104
3211南京航空航天大学 570.227114106
3212南京理工大学 541.206100119
3213中国矿业大学 503.184108117
3214河海大学 489.175092107
3215江南大学 539.197100117
3216南京农业大学 492.172091118
3217中国药科大学 514.201088112
3220江苏科技大学 435.153096102
3221南京工业大学 476.193088103
3222常州大学 461.15410211
3223南京邮电大学 541.226093117
3224南京林业大学 456.175070102
3225江苏大学 498.186077112
3226南京信息工程大学 525.207102115
3227南通大学 432.131075105
3228南京中医药大学 496.188098101
3229南京财经大学 434.166072106
3233苏州科技大学 453.167086101
3239扬州大学 494.213084095
3245南京审计大学 494.173100113
3250西交利物浦大学 442.153088103
3301浙江大学 644.265133124
3320杭州电子科技大学 522.190113105
3321浙江工业大学 495.198103105
3322浙江农林大学 445.148070114
3324浙江工商大学 471.156088104
3326中国计量大学 491.17308611
3328浙江师范大学 434.154090113
3329浙江财经大学 469.184083102
3331宁波大学 480.194088111
3333杭州师范大学 446.172087101
3341温州大学 458.171089104
3401中国科学技术大学 637.273131115
3410合肥工业大学 498.191095117
3411合肥工业大学(宣城校区) 432.136090102
3420安徽理工大学 453.144069122
3421安徽农业大学 445.158080109
3423安徽财经大学 447.131074104



3501厦门大学 562.212121107
3510福州大学 501.185072117
3520华侨大学 457.161077115
3521福建农林大学 432.144071108
3523福建医科大学 432.136088111
3524福建师范大学 446.154086114
3610南昌大学 506.189106107
3620华东交通大学 469.158092102
3621东华理工大学 449.163093106
3622江西理工大学 433.173058115
3625江西中医药大学 463.183093106
3626江西师范大学 442.171077103
3627江西财经大学 443.167070112
3628江西科技师范大学 443.171091098
3630赣南医科大学 469.172091107
3701山东大学 559.213107118
3702山东大学威海分校 517.182101114
3703中国海洋大学 529.218095103
3704哈尔滨工业大学(威海) 593.263101106
3710中国石油大学(华东) 516.206099103
3711中国石油大学(华东)(民族班) 523.193113105
3720山东科技大学 432.139067107
3721青岛科技大学 447.152081116
3722济南大学 448.163110105
3725山东理工大学 448.156090105
3731山东财经大学 432.128065126
3734青岛大学 454.176058112
3738山东师范大学 445.164113095
3800东南大学(医学院) 578.22310812
3901山东第一医科大学 435.14108311
3902北京交通大学(威海校区) 531.199081118
4110郑州大学 509.18308712
4119河南师范大学 442.140078113
4120华北水利水电大学 457.182110108
4122郑州轻工业大学 445.158087105
4123河南工业大学 456.191094107
4127新乡医学院 458.175096105
4128河南大学 455.162094094
4130河南财经政法大学 432.168072097
4200武汉大学(民族班) 507.189093117
4201武汉大学 511.182100114
4202华中科技大学 604.232113125
4203华中农业大学 495.180089106



4209华中科技大学(民族班) 567.217105114
4210中国地质大学(武汉) 509.197098111
4211武汉理工大学 457.164085108
4212华中师范大学 522.169108122
4213中南财经政法大学 522.196095122
4220武汉科技大学 512.186100109
4221长江大学 443.154093102
4222武汉工程大学 494.21410309
4224湖北工业大学 445.13509511
4225湖北大学 471.178087106
4227中南民族大学 432.126096101
4228三峡大学 476.178087108
4301中南大学 559.223106111
4302湖南大学 514.18609211
4310湖南师范大学 495.19209811
4320湘潭大学 482.195091105
4322长沙理工大学 433.170076101
4323湖南农业大学 441.151055115
4324中南林业科技大学 434.176076113
4325湖南中医药大学 447.150097103
4326南华大学 451.178074114
4327湖南工业大学 433.168072097
4328湖南科技大学 444.163080105
4346湖南工商大学 433.156087112
4401中山大学 570.21410311
4402华南理工大学 432.143069106
4403中山大学(民族班) 557.201107116
4406广东医科大学 488.167105102
4407华南理工大学(民族班) 398.162087105
4410暨南大学 493.179099099
4411哈尔滨工业大学(深圳) 620.249118118
4420广州中医药大学 480.170078114
4425广州大学 438.155090114
4426广东工业大学 482.180100105
4427南方医科大学 519.192104109
4428华南师范大学 448.159083104
4429深圳大学 532.201120109
4431深圳技术大学 498.159098113
4510广西大学 482.181086105
4610海南大学 450.147090102
4621海南师范大学 454.16808911
4640海南医科大学 499.167108111
5001重庆大学 573.226124119



5010西南大学 508.17610712
5011西南大学(荣昌校区) 474.18407812
5020重庆邮电大学 505.192103103
5021重庆交通大学 448.166078103
5022重庆医科大学 492.176087116
5023重庆师范大学 477.154082109
5024西南政法大学 474.172096107
5026重庆理工大学 478.169095113
5027重庆工商大学 437.158096106
5101四川大学 579.236112118
5102电子科技大学 594.24112812
5110西南交通大学 532.204114111
5111四川农业大学 471.1820851
5112西南财经大学 512.204087113
5120西南石油大学 473.183099096
5121成都理工大学 466.168084104
5123成都信息工程大学 500.197101105
5125成都中医药大学 442.173059104
5129西南民族大学 459.150102111
5132西南医科大学 465.17706112
5133四川师范大学 442.148085107
5211贵州大学 457.184071107
5311云南大学 504.196077122
5320昆明理工大学 458.175108105
5322昆明医科大学 473.163105108
5323大理大学 432.155090103
6000西安交通大学(医学类) 505.184100124
6101西安交通大学 612.254112122
6102西北工业大学 596.240122112
6103西北农林科技大学 516.21811111
6110西北大学 514.199100105
6111西安电子科技大学 575.212129111
6112长安大学 505.182093113
6120西安理工大学 496.197100097
6121西安工业大学 473.197084104
6122西安建筑科技大学 455.160092104
6123西安科技大学 454.1491021
6124西安石油大学 468.176088107
6125陕西科技大学 461.16110111
6126西安工程大学 444.165083094
6127陕西中医药大学 479.155096118
6130西安外国语大学 466.164096104
6131西北政法大学 500.197083114



6135西安财经大学 473.179072106
6136西安邮电大学 509.187101114
6148西安医学院 461.149086099
6201兰州大学 532.205099106
6202兰州大学(民族班) 507.158100114
6220兰州理工大学 464.187088112
6221兰州交通大学 473.167089113
6223西北师范大学 464.170100107
6225西北民族大学 443.167065112
6226甘肃政法大学 459.17609111
6227甘肃中医药大学 471.179094117
6233西北师范大学(民族班) 437.169065101
6311青海大学 462.157080116
6411宁夏大学 464.181094111
6412宁夏大学(国际班) 432.167054107
6413宁夏大学(在中卫市就读) 432.117103101
6417宁夏大学(中外合作办学) 432.155071109
6421宁夏医科大学 449.156077112
6422北方民族大学 442.153084107
6426北方民族大学(中外合作办学) 457.158065118
6510新疆大学 441.167073097
6511石河子大学 441.175103099
6513中国石油大学(北京)克拉玛依校区 467.180103107


